ORDINANCE NO. 187

AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED:

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE COMPENSATION OF THE MAYOR AND EACH MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BONIFAY, FLORIDA AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BONIFAY, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. That the compensation for the Mayor and each member of the City Council of the City of Bonifay, Florida shall not exceed the sum of \$125.00 per month.

SECTION 2. That all Ordinances or parts of Ordinances conflicting with the provisions of this Ordinance are hereby repealed insofar as the same effect this Ordinance.

SECTION 3. This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon its passage. —

SECTION 4. Passed at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Bonifay, Florida, held at the City Hall on the _______ day of October, 1978.

President of the City Council of Pro-Temsaid City.

ATTEST:

Clerk of said City

This Ordinance was presented to and approved by me this 23 day of October, 1978.

Mayor of said City.

CLYDE R. BROWN
ATTORNEY AT LAW
THE BANK OF
BONIFAY BUILDING
BONIFAY, FLORIDA

TELEPHONE 547-2027